Essex Police Log
June 23-29, 2014

Monday

0012
0354
0406
0810
0905
0944
1024
1049

1218
1327
1541
1556
1623
1636
1759
1832
1838
1859
1917

2020
2210
2220
2228

Citizens Assist on Lincoln St
Noise Complaint on Park St

911 Hang-up on Jackson Heights
Animal Problem on Thomas Ln
Burglary on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious Vehicle on River Rd
Accident on Mansfield Ave
Citizen Dispute/Trespass Notices
Issued on Essex Way

Alarm on Roscoe Ct

Theft on West St

Suspicious on West St

Alarm on Kellogg Rd

Theft on Upper Main St

Citizens Assist on Main St
Accident on Pinecrest Dr
Suspicious Person on Maple St
Threatening on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Brigham Hill Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Old
Stage Rd

Citizens Dispute on Maplelawn Dr
Citizens Assist on Woodlawn Ct
Accident on Susie Wilson Bypass
Welfare Check on Raymond Dr

Tuesday

0550
0740
0754
0756
1002
1107
1152
1230
1344

1348
1523

Susp Person on Browns River Rd
Directed Patrol on West St

Alarm on Carmichael St

Animal Problem on Juniper Ridge Rd
Arrest for Petit Larceny on Essex Wy
Citizens Assist on Ketcham Dr

Fraud on Main St

Citizens Assist on Upper Main St
Arrest for Transportation of
Regulated Drug into a Corrections
Facility, on Woodside Dr

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Center Rd

1538 Phone Problem on Susie Wilson Rd

1548 Citizens Assist on Brigham Hill Rd

1718 Accident on Colchester Rd

1740 DUI on Saxon Hill

1816 Phone Problem on West St

2013 Found Property on Murray Rd

2045 Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Tanglewood Dr

2053 Citizens Assist on Colchester Rd

2124 Suspicious Circumstance on Allen
Martin Dr

2212 Citizens Dispute on Pearl St

2216 Agency Assist in Westford

2235 Suspicious Vehicle on Linden Ln

2333 Citizens Dispute/Detox on West St

Wednesday

0452 Alarm on Center Rd

0511 Alarm on Founders Rd

0616 Directed Patrol on Weed Rd

0748 Citizens Assist on Pearl St

0751 Accident on Center Rd

0919 Susp Circumstance on Hillcrest Rd

0923 Citizens Assist/Trespass Notice
Issued on Lincoln St

1201 911 Hang-up on Gauthier Dr

1317 Citizens Assist on Willeys Ct

1455 Accident on Carmichael St

1528 Citizens Assist on St James Pl

1845 Motor Vehicle Complaint at Indian
Brook Reservoir

Thursday

0116 Alarm on Educational Dr

0132 Suspicious Circumstance on
Educational Dr

0741 Directed Patrol on Old Stage Rd

0748 VIN Verification on Main St

0908 Fireworks on Jericho Rd

0922 Theft on River St

0932 Animal Problem on Old Stage Rd

0959 VIN Verification on Old Stage Rd

1050 Susp Circumstance on Jackson St

1221 Welfare Check on Brigham Hill Rd



1335

1347
1402
1544
1601
1613
1650
1748
2020

Friday
0024
0115
0743
0907
0932
1324
1345
1610
1711
1728
1810
1827
1852
1856

2038
2134

DLS/Conditions of Release Violation

on Gauthier Dr

Property Damage on Woodside Dr
Accident on Old Stage Rd

Theft on Upper Main St

Agency Assist on Main St
Accident on Sand Hill Rd

Citizens Assist on Lincoln St

Alarm on Thompson Dr

Citizens Dispute on Saybrook Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Alarm on David Dr

Directed Patrol on West St

DLS on 1289

Animal Problem on South St
Theft on Franklin St

911 Hang-up on Maple St
Citizens Dispute on Gaines Ct
Citizens Dispute on Kellogg Rd
Shoplifting on Center Rd
Agency Assist on Stanton Dr
Citizens Assist on Main St
Accident on Browns River Rd
Citizens Dispute/Detox on Susie
Wilson Rd

Vandalism on Aspen Dr

Animal Problem on Sand Hill Rd

Saturday

0014
0034
0152

0650
0902
0910
0929
1010
1209
1341
1543

Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Pearl St

Suspicious Circumstance/Detox on
Pearl St

Animal Problem on Pioneer St
Assisted Rescue on Jericho Rd
Alarm on Lincoln St

Welfare Check on Iroquois Ave
Alarm on Market PI

Suspicious Person on Maple St
Accident on Pinecrest Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on Old
Colchester Rd

1611
1712
1831
1834
1844
1934
Rd
2309
Hill Rd
2348
Ave

Theft on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Thasha Ln
Citizens Assist on Lincoln St
Juvenile Problem on Pearl St
Suspicious Vehicle on Old Stage Rd
Phone Problem on Old Colchester

Suspicious Circumstance eon Sand

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Warner

Sunday

0536
0612
0923
1120
1224
1306

1308
1331
1632
1645
1825

1901
1958
2009

Alarm on Market Pl

Suspicious Person on Colchester Rd
Found Property on River Rd
Threatening on Sand Hill Rd
Suspicious Vehicle on Sand Hill Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on
Arlington St

Animal Problem on Stearns Ave
Accident on Thasha Ln

Intoxicated Person on Park St
Burglary on Discovery Rd

2" Degree Aggravated Domestic
Assault, Conditions of Release and
Interference with Emergency
Services on Arlington St

Citizens Assist on Park St

Citizens Assist on Central St

Alarm on Educational Dr

Tickets Issued: 15
Warnings Issued: 65
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 48



